## 18967

# CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermo Nicolet Corporation		02/26/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thermo Electron Scientific Instruments Corporation	
Street Address:	5225 Verona Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896792	OMNIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 257-7766

Email: lahudson@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Lydie Arthos Hudson Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lydie Arthos Hudson
Signature:	/lydie arthos hudson/
Date:	05/11/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0102

900024432

source=Thermo Electron Change of Name#page1.tif source=Thermo Electron Change of Name#page2.tif source=Thermo Electron Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0103



1NO6279





## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

Thermo Nicolet Corporation

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows: RESOLVED, THAT Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ox-

The name of the Corporation shall be Thermo Electron Scientific Instruments Corporation.

FEB 28 01:07AM #. A 150368 DCORP 40 40.00 FEB 28 01:07AM #. B 150368 EXPED 25 25.00

FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4(R09/01) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 3

W1004 - 02/06/2003 C T System Online

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

COUR :

B. Amendment(s) adopted on February 18, 2003
(Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)
( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors) OR
(*) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders) OR
( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)
C. Executed on Khrijavi 21., 2003 (Signature)  Title: ( ) President ( ) Secretary
or other officer title Asst. Secretary Robert V. Aghababian  (Printed name)
This document was drafted by Not drafted in Wisconsin
(Name the individual who drafted the document)

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00 payable to the department. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Madison WI, 53703). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than that for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TTY.

DFI/CORP/4I(R09/01)

2 of 3

W1004 - 02/06/2003 C T System Online

\$40,00 + \$25,00 Emp

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

chap. 180

- Name Change -

STATE OF WISCONSIN
FILED

MAR - 3 2003

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Attn: Tammy & Dawn C T Corporation System 44 E. Mifflin St. MadisonWI 53703

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0106** 

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005**